Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q11 am a (Please check all corresponding boxes):

Answered: 172

Full-time
Resident

Part-time
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Long-term
Rental Owner

Short-term
Rental Owner

Home Share
(e.g.,your...

Rental Licens
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Lot Owner (no
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Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q2 | support the improvement of the outside of the clubhouse.

Answered: 174  Skipped: 1

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Disagree . Slightly Disagree . Neutral . Slightly Agree
. Strongly Agree . N/A

STRONGLY SLIGHTLY NEUTRAL  SLIGHTLY STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 5.17% 4.60% 32.76% 32.18% 24.14%  1.15%
label) 9 8 57 56 42 2 174 3.66

2/25



Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q3 | support the improvement of the inside of the clubhouse.

Answered: 173 Skipped: 2

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Disagree . Slightly Disagree . Neutral . Slightly Agree
. Strongly Agree . N/A

STRONGLY SLIGHTLY NEUTRAL  SLIGHTLY STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 5.20% 6.36% 28.90% 26.01% 3L.79%  1.73%
label) 9 11 50 45 55 3 173 3.74

3/25



Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q4 | support the idea of providing additional/different features offered

inside the clubhouse.

Answered: 172  Skipped: 3
) label)-
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Strongly Disagree . Slightly Disagree Neutral . Slightly Agree
. Strongly Agree . N/A
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY NEUTRAL  SLIGHTLY STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AGREE
(no 8.14% 4.07% 42.44% 21.51% 19.77%  4.07%
label) 14 7 73 37 34 7 172

4/25

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.42



Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q5 | would like the Beach Club to continue to offer, or begin offering, the
following (check as many boxes as you wish):

Answered: 153  Skipped: 22

None of the
above

Get-Together

Holiday Partie

Aquatic Group

Group Card
Games (e.g.,...

Yog
Lessons/Group

Tai C
Lessons/Group

Walking Groups

Book Clubs

Movie Nights

Other Ideas
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ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above

Get-Togethers

Holiday Parties

Aquatic Groups

Group Card Games (e.g., Bridge, Pinochle)
Yoga Lessons/Groups

Tai Chi Lessons/Groups

Walking Groups

Book Clubs

Movie Nights

Other ldeas

Total Respondents: 153

Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

6/25

RESPONSES
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Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q6 | support the improvement of the Beach Club’s office space .

Answered: 174  Skipped: 1

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Disagree . Slightly Disagree . Neutral . Slightly Agree
. Strongly Agree . N/A

STRONGLY SLIGHTLY NEUTRAL  SLIGHTLY STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 9.77% 4.60% 35.63% 26.44% 21.84%  1.72%
label) 17 8 62 46 38 3 174 3.47

7125



Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q7 The Beach Club’s office is providing me with what | need.

Answered: 175  Skipped: 0

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Disagree . Slightly Disagree . Neutral . Slightly Agree
. Strongly Agree . N/A

STRONGLY SLIGHTLY NEUTRAL  SLIGHTLY STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 5.71% 8.00% 32.00% 21.71% 26.86%  5.71%
label) 10 14 56 38 47 10 175 3.59

8/25



Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q8 | support the improvement of the pool area.

Answered: 172  Skipped: 3
) label)-
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Strongly Disagree . Slightly Disagree . Neutral . Slightly Agree
. Strongly Agree . N/A
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY NEUTRAL  SLIGHTLY STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AGREE
(no 8.72% 4.07% 31.40% 27.91% 25.58%  2.33%
label) 15 7 54 48 44 4 172

9/25

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.59



Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q9 | support the improvement of the tennis court.

TOTAL

171

Answered: 171  Skipped: 4
(no label)
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Strongly Disagree . Slightly Disagree . Neutral . Slightly Agree
. Strongly Agree . N/A
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY NEUTRAL  SLIGHTLY STRONGLY N/A
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AGREE
(no 11.70% 9.36% 35.67% 21.64% 18.71%  2.92%
label) 20 16 61 37 32 5

10/ 25

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.27



Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q10 | support the improvement of the basketball court.

Answered: 174  Skipped: 1

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Disagree . Slightly Disagree . Neutral . Slightly Agree
. Strongly Agree . N/A

STRONGLY SLIGHTLY NEUTRAL  SLIGHTLY STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AGREE

(no 13.22% 7.47% 38.51% 19.54% 18.39%  2.87%

label) 23 13 67 34 32 5 174

11/25

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.23



Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q11 | support the improvement of the children’s play area.

Answered: 173 Skipped: 2
) label)-
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Strongly Disagree . Slightly Disagree . Neutral . Slightly Agree
. Strongly Agree . N/A
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY NEUTRAL  SLIGHTLY STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AGREE
(no 9.83% 5.78% 27.17% 21.97% 34.10% 1.16%
label) 17 10 47 38 59 2 173

12 /25

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.65



Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q12 | would like the Beach Club to offer other outdoor facilities.

Answered: 172  Skipped: 3

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Disagree . Slightly Disagree Neutral . Slightly Agree
. Strongly Agree . N/A

STRONGLY SLIGHTLY NEUTRAL  SLIGHTLY STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 15.70% 8.72% 45.93% 13.37% 13.37%  2.91%
label) 27 15 79 23 23 5 172 3.00

13/25



Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q13 | am pleased with the Beach Club’s overall grounds.

Answered: 173 Skipped: 2
) label)_
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Strongly Disagree . Slightly Disagree . Neutral . Slightly Agree
. Strongly Agree . N/A
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY NEUTRAL  SLIGHTLY STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AGREE
(no 8.09% 11.56% 28.32% 31.21% 19.65%  1.16%
label) 14 20 49 54 34 2 173

14/25

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.43



Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q14 Of the items listed above, the three | believe should receive attention
first are:

Answered: 165  Skipped: 10

None of the
above

The outside o
the clubhous

The inside
the clubhous

Addin
additional..

The social
offerings

The pool are

The club’s
office

The tennis
courts

The basketbal
cour

The children’
play are

Addin
additional..

The overall
grounds|

Other (pleas
specify
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ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above

The outside of the clubhouse

The inside of the clubhouse

Adding additional clubhouse features
The social offerings

The pool area

The club’s office

The tennis courts

The basketball court

The children’s play area

Adding additional outdoor facilities
The overall grounds

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 165

Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

16/25

RESPONSES
8.48%

26.67%

36.36%

11.52%

20.00%

36.97%

16.36%
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9.09%

29.09%
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24.85%

13.94%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

N/A
TOTAL

Yes

Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q15 I live on or near the canal

Answered: 171

Skipped: 4

N/A
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Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q16 Our Beach Club should address issues with the canal

Answered: 174  Skipped: 1
(no label)-
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Strongly Disagree . Slightly Disagree . Neutral . Slightly Agree
. Strongly Agree . N/A
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY NEUTRAL  SLIGHTLY STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AGREE
(no 14.37% 6.32% 35.63% 13.22% 25.86%  4.60%
label) 25 11 62 23 45 8 174

18/25

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.31



Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q17 The following four questions are to gather data for the Good Neighbor
committee. | live within 2-3 houses of a short-term rental (STR).

ANSWER CHOICES

N/A

Yes

No
TOTAL

Answered: 173  Skipped: 2

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

5.20% 9
84.97% 147
9.83% 17

173
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Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q18 Within the last year, | have experienced a disturbance with the STR
near me

Answered: 174  Skipped: 1

(no label)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Never . 1-4 5-9 [ 10 or more times [ (no label) . N/A

NEVER 14 5-9 10 OR MORE TIMES (NO LABEL) N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 51.15% 24.71%  9.20% 6.32% 0.00% 8.62%
89 43 16 11 0 15 174 1.68

20/25



Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q19 Within the last year, | have called an owner or management company
to complain about the STR

Answered: 173  Skipped: 2

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Never . 1-4 times 5-9times . 10 or more times . N/A
NEVER 1-4 TIMES 5-9 TIMES 10 OR MORE TIMES N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 71.68% 14.45% 1.16% 2.89% 9.83%
124 25 2 5 17 173 1.28

21/25



Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q20 Our Beach Club should address issues with STRs.

Answered: 171  Skipped: 4

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Disagree . Slightly Disagree . Neutral . Slightly Agree
. Strongly Agree . N/A

STRONGLY SLIGHTLY NEUTRAL  SLIGHTLY STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AGREE

(no 14.62% 7.02% 11.70% 19.30% 45.03%  2.34%

label) 25 12 20 33 7 4 171

22 /25

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.75



ANSWER CHOICES

District 1

District 2

District 3

District 4

District 5

District 6

District 7

Unsure

Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

District 1 -
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District 4-
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District 7-
Unsure -
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Total Respondents: 167

Q21 I live in:

Answered: 167  Skipped: 8
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Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q22 My greatest hope for the Beach Club is:

Answered: 131  Skipped: 44
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Bayshore Beach Club Member Survey

Q23 What other ideas do you have for the future of Bayshore?

Answered: 99  Skipped: 76

25/25



